## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8198602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAVEL OSTEN	11/13/2019
KRISTIN BALDWIN	11/13/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CERTEGO THERAPEUTICS
Street Address:	3 BIOSCIENCE PARK DR.
City:	FARMINGDALE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11735

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16691049

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eric@daylightlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ERIC SCHEUERLEIN

Address Line 1: 3790 EL CAMINO REAL, UNIT #531
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CERTG001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC SCHEUERLEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Scheuerlein/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=0003757728.001 Assignment (executed)\_62770287#page1.tif source=0003757728.001 Assignment (executed)\_62770287#page2.tif

PATENT 508151421 REEL: 065090 FRAME: 0182

Attorney Docket No.: 3153C01PROTUS

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, WE:

Dr. Pavel Osten, located at 390 Wythe Ave, apt 6D, Brooklyn, NY 11249 US; and Dr. Kristin Baldwin, located at 2870 4th Ave, Apt 405, San Diego, CA 92103 US

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of the invention described in Patent Application entitled:

# GABOXADOL FOR REDUCING RISK OF SUICIDE AND RAPID RELIEF OF DEPRESSION

having the application number:

62/770,287, filed on November 21, 2018

WHEREAS, WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, CERTEGO THERAPEUTICS, having a mailing address at 3 Bioscience Park Dr., Farmingdale, NY 11735 US, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE our right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent application in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any application claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made:

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, continuations-in-

3

Attorney Docket No.: 3153C01PROTUS

part, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request from the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention or improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal

No David Ostan

Executed this /

day of November, 201

Executed this 13 day of Noveke . 2019

dr. Kristin Baldwin